

Rural Municipality of West River

Resolution

Title: Bonshaw Community Center Improvement Project- Construction Energy

Usage

Motion Carried	Motion No	2023-32
Motion Lost	Date	April 27, 2023
Motion Withdrawn	Council Meeting No	2023-04
Moved by Councillor Lillian MacCannell		
Seconded by Councillor John Yeo	<u> </u>	

WHEREAS

The Bonshaw Community Center was evacuated during the construction period, and

WHEREAS

The Bonshaw Community Center's electricity bills during the improvement project were considered "Construction Energy Usage" and

WHEREAS

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting held on April 13, 2023,

BE IT RESOLVED

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approves reimbursing the Bonshaw Community Center's electricity bills for the construction period after completion of the project, subject to receiving a written request from the Bonshaw Community Centre Board of Directors and authorizes the CAO to execute it.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Helen Smith-MacPhail

Laala Jahanshahloo

Mayor _____ Chief Administrative Officer _____

